
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 7/31/2024 Docket: 240006

Original MSL Date: 1/18/2024

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Avista Corporation

Patrick Ehrbar
Director of Regulator Affairs
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-8620
Fax: (509) 777-9522

1/22/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

David Meyer
VP and Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-4316
Fax: (509) 495-4361

2/9/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

1/18/2024 Alexis Dunkin

Assistant Attorney 
General

Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-714-3551 1/22/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Liam Weiland
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-5050 1/18/2024 Alexis Dunkin

Assistant Attorney 
General

Colin O'Brien
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-586-6413 1/18/2024 Alexis Dunkin
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Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4159 1/18/2024 Alexis Dunkin

Assistant Attorney 
General

Josephine Strauss
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4931 1/18/2024 Alexis Dunkin

Intervenor
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochi Zakai
396 Hayes St
San Francisco, CA 94102
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Tel: 415-552-7272 2/2/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Michael Goetz
WA
mike@nwenergy.org

7/31/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

2/6/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Sommer Moser
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
sjm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

2/6/2024 Cortney 
Wagner
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Walmart, Inc.

Justina Caviglia
WA
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

2/27/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Gloria Smith
SIERRA CLUB
2101 Webster STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Tel: 415-977-5532
Fax: 415-977-5793

2/15/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Corey Dahl
STE 2000
WA
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6380 1/22/2024 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

6/6/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
WA
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

6/6/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Tad Robinson O’Neill
Assistant Attorney General
WA
Tad.ONeill@ATG.WA.GOV

Tel: (206) 254-0570 1/22/2024 Avery Booth

Courtesy Service:
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elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; jcarr@icnu.org; icnu@worldaccassnet.com; 
efinklea@awec.solutions; mearly@icnu.org; tcp@dvclaw.com; 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com; breckenridge@smwlaw.com; 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; lance@westernecon.com; 
avistadockets@avistacorp.com; maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org; 
nmm@dvclaw.com;

Parties of Record:

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org; david.meyer@avistacorp.com; 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; tcp@dvclaw.com; nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; 
yzakai@smwlaw.com; sjm@dvclaw.com; josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; 
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com; liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov; colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov; 
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; 
mike@nwenergy.org; Tad.ONeill@ATG.WA.GOV;
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